# **BID APPROVAL NOTE**

Bid # and Name:	Emergency Replacement of the Filter 3 Underdrain at the Bay Bulls	
	Big Pond Water Treatment Plant	
Date Prepared:	Wednesday, March 3, 2021	
Report To:	Regular Meeting	
Councillor and Role:	Councillor Sandy Hickman, Public Works	
Ward:	N/A	
Department:	Public Works	
Department: Division:	Public Works Water & Wastewater	
•		
Division:	Water & Wastewater	

#### **Purpose:**

The purpose of this procurement is for an emergency replacement of the Filter #3 underdrain system at the Bay Bulls Big Pond water treatment plant.

**Results:**  $\Box$  As attached  $\boxtimes$  As noted below

Vendor Name	Bid Amount
Anthratech Western Inc. (AWI)	\$262,990.00

Expected Value:

As above

Value shown is an estimate only for a # year period. The City does not guarantee to buy specific quantities or dollar value.

Contract Duration: N/A

**Bid Exception:** Contract Award Without Open Call

#### **Recommendation:**

That Council award this contract without open call to Anthratech Western Inc. (AWI), for \$262,990.00 (excluding HST) as per the Public Procurement Act.

**Attachments:** Signed Contract Award Without Open Call - Emergency Replacement of the Filter 3 Underdrain System at BBBP



### **Report Approval Details**

Document Title:	Emergency Replacement of the Filter 3 Underdrain at the Bay Bulls Big Pond Water Treatment Plant.docx
Attachments:	- Signed Contract Award Without Open Call - Emergency Replacement of the Filter 3 Underdrain System at BBBP.pdf
Final Approval Date:	Mar 3, 2021

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

## Rick Squires - Mar 3, 2021 - 1:13 PM

## Derek Coffey - Mar 3, 2021 - 1:17 PM